2021
Catalogue
This new and unused product is warranted by Horst Welding, to be free from defects in material and workmanship
under normal use and regular service as described in the owner’s manual, for a period of 1 year from the date of
purchase. Warranty is limited to the repair of the product and / or replacement of parts.
Customer: If issues develop within the warranty period with the product, contact the local dealer from which you pur-
chased the unit. Only Horst authorized dealers may make repairs to the product or affect the replacement of defective

combine heads 30-feet and longer.  Trailing behind the combine or vehicle the Horst Contour follows the same tire tracks
when cornering. If your combine can make the turn, so will the Horst Contour header wagon.
The rear wheels are linked mechanically and steer in the opposite direction as you begin turning.  This keeps the wagon on
track with the turning arc of the tow vehicle, passing through narrow entrances easily.
STANDARD FEATURES
• Tapered roller bearings on king pins for absolute no sway
trailing
• Includes 2 tool free configurable universal pads
• 2 Ratchet straps to secure load
• 4 Wheel steering
• 30 ft. wheelbase has reinforced bottom rail
• Safety chain
• Double spring balancer
• Length adjustable hitch with auto lock for simple hook up
Model Number Description Rated Cap. (4 Tires)
CHCF30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 20.5 x 8 - 10 (F Range) tire on 10 x 6 x 6 rim 6,600 LBS.
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 LBS.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 LBS.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 LBS.
CHCF36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCF3627 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 LBS.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 LBS.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 LBS.
CHCF45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 48’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCF4527 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 26 x 12 12 ply tire on 12 x 10.5 x 6 rim 11,000 LBS.
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 15,500 LBS.
with 11L x 15 (F Range) Highway Service tire on 15 x 8 x 6 HD rim 15,500 LBS.

tow vehicle.
STANDARD FEATURES
• Tapered roller bearings on king pins for absolute no sway
trailing
• Includes 2 tool free configurable universal pads
• 2 Ratchet straps to secure load
• 4 Wheel steering
• 2 Wheel electric brakes (on rear axle)
• 30 ft. wheelbase has reinforced bottom rail
• Light kit (red lenses)
• Safety chain
• Double spring balancer
• Length adjustable hitch with auto lock for simple hook up
• 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim
Model Number Description Rated Cap. (4 Tires)
CHCFE30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 LBS.
CHCFE36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFE3627 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 LBS.
CHCFE45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 48’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFE4527 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 8 x 6 rim 10,400 LBS.
8
Model Number Options Fits Models

• Includes 2 tool free configurable universal pads
• 2 Ratchet straps to secure load
• 4 Wheel steering
• 4 Wheel electric brakes
• 4 Wheel independent suspension
• 30 ft. wheelbase has reinforced bottom rail
• 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim
• Wheel fenders
• Running lights on fenders and rails
• Light kit (red lenses)
• 2-5/16 ball hitch and safety chains
• Vehicle Identification Number for licensing †
• Double spring balancer
• Length adjustable hitch with auto lock for simple hook up
Model Number Description Rated Cap. (4 Tires)
CHCFRF30 Model for up to 30’ heads (18’ wheelbase and 31’ top rail)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 LBS.
CHCFRF36 Model for up to 35’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 36’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFRF3627 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 LBS.
CHCFRF45 Model for up to 45’ heads (30’ wheelbase and 48’ top rail)
Special 27’ wheelbase model #CHCFRF4527 avail. (See page 15 for details)
with 235/85 R16 (F Range) Highway Trailer tire on 16 x 6 x 8 rim 14,000 LBS.
10
On Road or Off.